02/2009
VALVE AND FILTER CORPORATION
V-Series Automatic
Screen Filters
Valve and Filter
5270 Marshall Street, Arvada, CO  80002  USA
Phone 303-425-4242  Fax 303-425-0112

Typical Application How To Order
OPTIONS:
Models Flange sizes Screen options **
V-250 3 or 4
V-500 4 or 6
V-1000 6 or 8
V-1500 8 or 10
V-2000 10, 12 or 14
V-2500 12, 14 or 16
V-3500 16, 18 or 20
** Other micron on special request.
V-___-___-___
Model
Flange size
Screen options
VAF control panel
bypass valve
four isolation
valves
automatic
flush valvesinlet
outlet
Tandem V500-4 inch
filter skid
Dimensions
10, 15,
25, 40,
50, 80,
100, 120,
150, 200,
&
 300 Micron
A B C D E F G H J K L M
length body dia. flush line flange in2 100 200 300 gallons
V-250-X 38.2 10.1 1.5" NPT 7.1 11.5 9.4 9.2 13.5 3-4 36.0 8.0 6.9 224 270 360 400 8 2
V-500-4 9.2 4
V-500-6 9.6 6
V-1000-X 60.7 15.2 2" NPT 13.6 24.0 11.2 13.2 18.8 6-8 60.0 8.0 10.4 867 1040 1400 1520 15 4
V-1500-8 13.2 8
V-1500-10 14.8 10
V-2000-X 80.9 22.2 2" NPT 17.0 36.0 16.4 18.1 29.0 10-12-14 80.0 8.0 14.8 1696 2040 2720 3060 33 6
V-2500-X 96.2 2.2 3" NPT 19.0 48.0 17.8 18.1 29.0 12-14-16 85.0 8.0 14.8 2262 2710 3840 4200 44 8
V-3500-X 124.5 24.0 3" NPT 34.7 50.0 22.9 20.0 32.0 14-16-20 120.0 8.0 16.3 3060 3670 4900 5360 44 8
nominal flow (gpm)
Micron
clearance
Note: Valve and Filter “nominal flow” rates shown are for 100, 200 and 300 micron filtration ratings for demonstration purposes only. Larger micron ratings result in higher
allowable flow rates.  Smaller micron ratings result in lower allowable flow rate.
2080 2280 23 68.0 10.4 1300 156036.0 11.2 18.8 70.072.8 15.2 2" NPT 13.6
720 800 15 48.0 6.9 448 540
flush
flow # of
nozzles
48.4 10.1 1.5" NPT 8.6 21.5 9.0 13.5 45.0
Model
Dimensions - inches screen